
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF NORTH CAROLINA 

CHARLOTTE DIVISION 
 

In re: 
 
DBMP LLC1 
 

Debtor. 

  
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 20-30080 (JCW) 
 
 

 
APPENDIX TO REPLY IN FURTHER SUPPORT OF MOTION OF THE OFFICIAL 

COMMITTEE OF ASBESTOS PERSONAL INJURY CLAIMANTS AND THE FUTURE 
CLAIMANTS’ REPRESENTATIVE FOR ENTRY OF AN ORDER (I) GRANTING 

LEAVE, STANDING, AND AUTHORITY TO INVESTIGATE, COMMENCE, 
PROSECUTE, AND TO SETTLE CERTAIN CAUSES OF ACTION, AND 

(II) TO CONDUCT RELEVANT EXAMINATIONS 
 
 
Dated: September 30, 2021 
 Charlotte, North Carolina  
 
 
 
HAMILTON STEPHENS STEELE  
+ MARTIN, PLLC 
 
/s/ Glenn C. Thompson        
Glenn C. Thompson (Bar No. 37221) 
525 North Tryon Street, Suite 1400 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28202 
Telephone: (704) 344-1117 
Facsimile: (704) 344-1483 
Email:  gthompson@lawhssm.com 
 
Local Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
ROBINSON & COLE LLP 
Natalie D. Ramsey (admitted pro hac vice) 
Davis Lee Wright (admitted pro hac vice) 
1201 North Market Street, Suite 1406 
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 516-1700 
Facsimile: (302) 516-1699 
Email: nramsey@rc.com 
 dwright@rc.com 
 
Counsel to the Official Committee 
of Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants 
 

 
1  The last four digits of the Debtor’s federal tax identification number are 8817. The Debtor’s mailing address is 
Twenty Moores Road, Malvern, PA 19355.  
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CAPLIN & DRYSDALE, CHARTERED 
Kevin C. Maclay (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jeffrey A. Liesemer (admitted pro hac vice) 
Todd E. Phillips (admitted pro hac vice) 
One Thomas Circle NW, Suite 1100 
Washington, DC 20005 
Telephone: (202) 862-5000 
Facsimile: (202) 429-3301 
Email: kmaclay@capdale.com 
 jliesemer@capdale.com 
 tphillips@capdale.com 
 
Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Asbestos Personal Injury Claimants 
 
/s/ Fleton E. Parrish                           
Felton E. Parrish (NC Bar No. 25448)  
ALEXANDER RICKS PLLC 
1420 East 7th Street, Suite 100 
Charlotte, NC 28204 
Telephone: 704-365-3656 
Facsimile: 704-365-3676 
Email: felton.parrish@alexanderricks.com 

 

Counsel to the Future Claimants’ 
Representative 

 

WINSTON & STRAWN LLP 
David Neier (admitted pro hac vice) 
Carrie V. Hardman (admitted pro hac vice) 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
Telephone: (212) 294-6700 
Fax: (212) 294-4700 
Email: dneier@winston.com 
 chardman@winston.com 
 
Special Litigation and International Counsel to the 
Official Committee of Asbestos Personal Injury 
Claimants 
 

James L. Patton, Jr. (DE Bar No. 2202) 
Edwin J. Harron (DE Bar No. 3396) 
Sharon M. Zieg (NC Bar No. 29536) 
YOUNG CONAWAY STARGATT  
& TAYLOR, LLP 
Rodney Square 
1000 North King Street  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
Telephone: (302) 571-6600 
Facsimile: (302) 571-1253  
Email: jpatton@ycst.com 

eharron@ycst.com 
szieg@ycst.com  

Counsel to the Future Claimants’ Representative 
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Appendix 
No. 

Title 

1 Transcript of Proceedings (Excerpt), In re Fedders North America, Inc., No. 07-
11176 (BLS), Dkt. No. 933 (Bankr. D. Del. Apr. 3, 2008) 

2 Notice of Filing of Plan Term Sheet, In re Kaiser Gypsum Co., Inc., No. 16-31602 
(JCW), Dkt. No. 854 (Bankr. W.D.N.C.) 

3 Debtors’ Motion for an Order Authorizing Them to Enter into Tolling Agreements, 
In re Kaiser Gypsum Co., Inc., No. 16-31602 (JCW), Dkt. No. 1131 (Bankr. 
W.D.N.C.) 

4 Examiner’s Motion Directing the Production of Documents and Authorizing the 
Examinations of the Debtors’ Current and Former Officers, Directors and 
Employees, and Other Persons and Entities, In re Lehman Brothers Holdings Inc., 
No. 08-bk-13555, Dkt No. 2694 (S.D.N.Y. Bankr. 2009) 

5 Order Granting Examiner’s Motion Directing the Production of Documents and 
Authorizing the Examinations of the Debtors’ Current and Former Officers, 
Directors and Employees, and Other Persons and Entities, In re Lehman Brothers 
Holdings Inc., No. 08-bk-13555, Dkt No. 2804 (S.D.N.Y. Bankr. 2009) 

6 Debtors’ Motion for Entry of an Order (i) Appointing an Examiner and (ii) Granting 
Related Relief, In re Caesars Entertainment Operating Co., Inc., No. 1:15-bk-
01145, Dkt. No. 363 (N.D. Ill. Bankr. 2015) 

7 Motion of Official Committee of Second Priority Noteholders for Appointment of 
Examiner with Access to and Authority to Disclose Privileged Materials, In re 
Caesars Entertainment Operating Co., Inc., No. 1:15-bk-01145, Dkt. No. 367 (N.D. 
Ill. Bankr. 2015) 

8 Order Granting in Part and Denying in Part Motions to Appoint Examiner, In re 
Caesars Entertainment Operating Co., Inc., No. 1:15-bk-01145, Dkt. No. 675 (N.D. 
Ill. Bankr. 2015) 
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